COURSE, PROGRAM, AND DEPARTMENT FEES

S = per student / CH = per credit

Proposed Fees for FY16

Proposed Fees for FY17

Course
Fee

Program
Fee

Department
Fee

Course
Fee

Program
Fee

Department
Fee

Net Cost

Change

FY16 to
FY17

ART

Studio Fee (applies to courses 116, 141, 233, 247, 281, 333, 347, 381,
397*%, 433, 447, 481, 482, 497*

Art 115, 234, 334, 434

Studio Fee (Applies to Course 547)

Studio Fee (242, 342, 442)

Printmaking Fee (270, 370, 470)

Sculpture /Public Art (533)

Graduate Printmaking (570)

Graduate Drawing (542)

BIOLOGY

All Biology courses (except BIOL 294, 394, 494)

All Biology courses - PROPEL Center Courses

CHEMISTRY

All Chemistry courses

All Chemistry courses - PROPEL Center Courses

PHYSICS

All Physics courses - PROPEL Center Courses

* Waiver is requested

$25.00/S

$35.00/S
$25.00/S
$50.00/S
$45.00/S
$25.00/S
$45.00/S
$50.00/S

$10.00/CH

$10.00/CH

$25.00/S

$35.00/S
$25.00/S
$50.00/S
$45.00/S
$25.00/S
$45.00/S
$50.00/S

$10.00/CH
$5.00/CH

$10.00/CH
$5.00/CH

$5.00/CH

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS

CIS Program Fee (100, 103, 104, 105, 150, 171, 185, 240, 271, 289,
311, 315, 350, 356, 359, 360, 401, 402, 411, 432, 450, 461, 462, 481,
482, 490, 491, 493, 498, 550, 560, 562)

ENGLISH COMPOSITION (101 THRU 102)

Developmental Writing Skills (099)

EXERCISE / HEALTH

EXPR High Cost Field Trips (EXHP 105L, EXHP 205L)

Water Safety Instructor Certification (276L)

ATHLETIC TRAINING

CPR/AED for the Professional Rescuer (231, 233)

AT 379 Athletic Training Practicum Il

AT Taping and Prevention Equipment Program (AT 260, 279)

AT 419 Athletic Training Field Experience

AT 488 BOC Test Prep

$15.00/S

$30.00/S

$30.00/S
$75.00/S

$60.00/S

$6.00/CH

$100.00/CH

$15.00/CH

$15.00/S

$30.00/S

$30.00/S

$80.00/S

$90.00/s
$30.00/S

$6.00/CH

$100.00/CH

$15.00/CH

$5.00

$30.00
$30.00

MUSIC

Music Applied Brass Course
(170,172,173,174,270,272,273,274,370,372,373,374,390,392,393,
394,460,462,463,464,480,482,483,484, 573)

Music Applied Guitar Courses
(130,178,179,278,279,378,379,398,399,468,469,488,489)
Percussion Program (175, 275, 375, 395, 465, 485, 572)

Music Applied Piano/Organ Courses (125,
176,177,276,277,376,377,396,397,466,467,486,487, 229)

Music Applied Strings Courses
(160,161,162,163,260,261,262,263,360,361,362,363,380,381,382,383,
445,446,447,448,470,471,472,473, 570)

Music Applied Voice Courses (169,269,369,389,459,479, 574)

$145.00/CH

$145.00/CH




S = per student / CH = per credit

Proposed Fees for FY16

Proposed Fees for FY17

Net Cost

Change
FY16 to
Course Program | Department] Course Program Department FY17
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee

Music Applied Woodwind Courses

475,476,477,478, 481, 571)

Brass Ensemble Program (114, 214, 314, 414)

Chamber Ensemble Program (121, 221, 321, 421)

Choir Program (102, 108, 109, 202, 208, 209, 302, 308, 309, 402,

408, 409, 502, 509)

Collaborative Ensemble Program (104,204,304,404)

Piano Ensemble Program (142, 242, 342, 442)

Guitar Ensemble Program (132, 136, 232, 236, 332, 336, 432, 436)

Jazz Ensemble Program (154, 254, 354, 454)

Marching and Pep Band (131,135, 230,330,331,430,530,531)

Mariachi Ensemble Program (115, 215, 315, 415)

Percussion Ensemble Program (124, 224, 324, 424) $25.00/CH $25.00/CH

Special Topics (291)

Special Topics (491)

Independent Study (495)

Special Topics (591)

Seminar (593)

String Orchestra Program (144, 244, 344, 444)

Music Symposium Program (101, 201, 301, 401)

Wind Ensemble Program (112, 212, 312, 412, 512)

Woodwind Ensemble Program (134, 234, 334, 434)

Music Education Program

(253,553,358,359,550,560,152,252,340,440,501,540,545,223,559,523,

127,227,243,306,113,513,233,543)

Music Core Curriculum Program (100, 105, 150, 210, 250, 305, 280,

350, 355, 357, 420, 118, 120, 285, 151, 211, 251, 281, 346, 347, $5.00/CH $5.00/CH

103,203,303,323)

Department Of Music/CHASS $3.50/CH $3.50/CH

*** NOT ALL COURSES IN CATALOGUE

NURSING

All Nursing courses $220.00/S HHHHHHIR

RECREATION

REC (Rec 114L, Rec 116L, Rec 117L) $55.00/CH $55.00/CH

REC HIGH COST (Rec 112L, Rec 113L, Rec 322) $100.00/CH $100.00/CH

REC Orientation (Rec 105, Rec 104, Rec 102, Rec 103, Rec 370, Rec

570) $175.00/CH $175.00/CH

REC Low Cost Field Trips (Rec 360, Rec 560, Rec 569, Rec 270) $30.00/CH $30.00/CH

Challenge Course Leadership (249) $15.00/S $15.00/S

SOCIAL WORK / HUMANITIES

Physiological Psychology Laboratory (PSY 331L) $31.00/S $31.00/S

Perception Laboratory (334L) $32.60/S $32.60/S

Field Placement | (SW 488) $35.00/S $35.00/S

Field Placement Il (SW 489) $35.00/S $35.00/S

POLITICAL SCIENCE

All Political Science $2.00/S $2.00/S

TEACHER EDUCATION

ED 487, 488, 489 $100.00/S $100.00/S




