

## COURSE, PROGRAM, AND DEPARTMENT FEES

S = per student / CH = per credit	Proposed Fees for FY16			Proposed Fees for FY17			Net Cost Change
	Course Fee	Program Fee	Department Fee	Course Fee	Program Fee	Department Fee	FY16 to FY17
ART							
Studio Fee (applies to courses 116, 141, 233, 247, 281, 333, 347, 381, 397*, 433, 447, 481, 482, 497*	\$25.00/S			\$25.00/S			
Art 115, 234, 334, 434	\$35.00/S			\$35.00/S			
Studio Fee (Applies to Course 547)	\$25.00/S			\$25.00/S			
Studio Fee (242, 342, 442)	\$50.00/S			\$50.00/S			
Printmaking Fee (270, 370, 470)	\$45.00/S			\$45.00/S			
Sculpture /Public Art (533)	\$25.00/S			\$25.00/S			
Graduate Printmaking (570)	\$45.00/S			\$45.00/S			
Graduate Drawing (542)	\$50.00/S			\$50.00/S			
BIOLOGY							
All Biology courses (except BIOL 294, 394, 494)		\$10.00/CH			\$10.00/CH		
All Biology courses - PROPEL Center Courses					\$5.00/CH		\$5.00
CHEMISTRY							
All Chemistry courses		\$10.00/CH			\$10.00/CH		
All Chemistry courses - PROPEL Center Courses					\$5.00/CH		\$5.00
PHYSICS							
All Physics courses - PROPEL Center Courses					\$5.00/CH		\$5.00
* Waiver is requested							
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS							
CIS Program Fee (100, 103, 104, 105, 150, 171, 185, 240, 271, 289, 311, 315, 350, 356, 359, 360, 401, 402, 411, 432, 450, 461, 462, 481, 482, 490, 491, 493, 498, 550, 560, 562)		\$6.00/CH			\$6.00/CH		
ENGLISH COMPOSITION (101 THRU 102)							
Developmental Writing Skills (099)	\$15.00/S			\$15.00/S			
EXERCISE / HEALTH							
EXPR High Cost Field Trips (EXHP 105L, EXHP 205L)		\$100.00/CH			\$100.00/CH		
Water Safety Instructor Certification (276L)	\$30.00/S			\$30.00/S			
ATHLETIC TRAINING							
CPR/AED for the Professional Rescuer (231, 233)	\$30.00/S			\$30.00/S			
AT 379 Athletic Training Practicum II	\$75.00/S			\$80.00/S			\$5.00
AT Taping and Prevention Equipment Program (AT 260, 279)		\$15.00/CH			\$15.00/CH		
AT 419 Athletic Training Field Experience	\$60.00/S			\$90.00/S			\$30.00
AT 488 BOC Test Prep				\$30.00/S			\$30.00
MUSIC							
Music Applied Brass Course (170,172,173,174,270,272,273,274,370,372,373,374,390,392,393, 394,460,462,463,464,480,482,483,484,573)							
Music Applied Guitar Courses (130,178,179,278,279,378,379,398,399,468,469,488,489)							
Percussion Program (175, 275, 375, 395, 465, 485, 572)		\$145.00/CH			\$145.00/CH		
Music Applied Piano/Organ Courses (125, 176,177,276,277,376,377,396,397,466,467,486,487, 229)							
Music Applied Strings Courses (160,161,162,163,260,261,262,263,360,361,362,363,380,381,382,383,445,446,447,448,470,471,472,473,570)							
Music Applied Voice Courses (169,269,369,389,459,479, 574)							

S = per student / CH = per credit	Proposed Fees for FY16			Proposed Fees for FY17			Net Cost Change
	Course Fee	Program Fee	Department Fee	Course Fee	Program Fee	Department Fee	FY16 to FY17
Music Applied Woodwind Courses (164,165,166,167,168,171,264,265,266,267,268,271,364,365,366,367, 368,371,384,385,386,387,388,391,449,455,456,457,458,461,474, 475,476,477,478, 481, 571)		\$145.00/CH			\$145.00/CH		
Brass Ensemble Program (114, 214, 314, 414) Chamber Ensemble Program (121, 221, 321, 421) Choir Program (102, 108, 109, 202, 208, 209, 302, 308, 309, 402, 408, 409, 502, 509) Collaborative Ensemble Program (104,204,304,404) Piano Ensemble Program (142, 242, 342, 442) Guitar Ensemble Program (154, 254, 354, 454) Marching and Pep Band (131,135, 230,330,331,430,530,531) Mariachi Ensemble Program (115, 215, 315, 415) Percussion Ensemble Program (124, 224, 324, 424) Special Topics (291) Special Topics (491) Independent Study (495) Special Topics (591) Seminar (593) String Orchestra Program (101, 201, 301, 401) Wind Ensemble Program (112, 212, 312, 412, 512) Woodwind Ensemble Program (134, 234, 334, 434) Music Education Program (134, 234, 334, 434) Music Education Program (253,553,358,359,550,560,152,252,340,440,501,540,545,223,559,523, 127,227,243,306,113,513,233,543)		\$25.00/CH			\$25.00/CH		
Music Core Curriculum Program (100, 105, 150, 210, 250, 305, 280, 350, 355, 357, 420, 118, 120, 285, 151, 211, 251, 281, 346, 347, 103,203,303,323)  Department Of Music/CHASS		\$5.00/CH	\$3.50/CH		\$5.00/CH	\$3.50/CH	
*** NOT ALL COURSES IN CATALOGUE							
NURSING All Nursing courses RECREATION REC (Rec 114L, Rec 116L, Rec 117L) REC HIGH COST (Rec 112L, Rec 113L, Rec 322) REC Orientation (Rec 105, Rec 104, Rec 102, Rec 103, Rec 370, Rec 570) REC Low Cost Field Trips (Rec 360, Rec 560, Rec 569, Rec 270) Challenge Course Leadership (249)  SOCIAL WORK / HUMANITIES Physiological Psychology Laboratory (PSY 331L) Perception Laboratory (334L) Field Placement I (SW 488) Field Placement II (SW 489)  POLITICAL SCIENCE All Political Science	\$15.00/S \$31.00/S \$32.60/S \$35.00/S	\$55.00/CH \$100.00/CH \$175.00/CH \$30.00/CH		\$15.00/S \$31.00/S \$32.60/S \$35.00/S \$35.00/S	\$55.00/CH \$100.00/CH \$175.00/CH \$30.00/CH	\$220.00/S	######
TEACHER EDUCATION ED 487, 488, 489	\$100.00/S			\$100.00/S			